Honeywell International Inc.

Bendix King

9201A San Mateo Boulevard NE Albuquerque, NM 87113-2227

(505) 828-5000

In response, refer to: DJBK-1013-024

Sent via e-mail Page 1 of 1

October 17, 2013

Southeast Aerospace Contact: Elisha Gould 1399 General Aviation Drive Melbourne International Airport Melbourne, Florida 32935 USA

Subject: Confirmation of **Bendix King** by Honeywell Dealer Agreement with Southeast Aerospace

Reference: a) Honeywell GTA 07-BGA-GTA-3071

b) Bendix King Dealer Agreement Supplement, dated 09 November 2012

Ms. Gould,

Bendix King by Honeywell, does hereby confirm that Southeast Aerospace is an authorized Dealer for **Bendix King**; and as an authorized Dealer is allowed to sell **Bendix King** products and to also provide installation services and minor repairs as required. The subject Dealer is qualified to operate under the Dealer agreement issued by **Bendix King** by Honeywell, Southeast Aerospace.

Contact Information for Authorized Dealer

Southeast Aerospace Contact: Elisha Gould 1399 General Aviation Drive Melbourne International Airport Melbourne, Florida 32935 USA

Phone (321) 255-9877 ext. 206

Fax: (321) 255-9608

Email: <u>Elisha@seaerospace.com</u> Website: www.seaerospace.com

If you have questions or concerns related to this notification, please contact the undersigned at (505) 828-5090.

Best Regards,

Dan Jarrett

// Signed //

Contract Manager

Daniel.jarrett@honeywell.com